BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24421  •  R10 11/211

Morrisville, NC 27560
24421  •  R10 11/212
How to Order
Name Reservoir
Capacity
Type Voltage Rating Current Draw – Amperes Part # Part #
(Low Level)
60 Hz 50 Hz In Rush 50/60 Hz Holding 50/60 Hz
FluidFlex 1 gallon UBA 120 VAC 110 0.20 0.10 D153 D166
UBB 240 VAC 220 0.10 0.07 D154 ---
UB 24 VDC --- --- 0.33 (60 Hz only) D167 D166-2
When ordering, specify by description, type, and part number, e.g. FluidFlex with 1 gallon reservoir,
type UBA, Part #D153.
Service Parts
Item Description Part #
1 Reservoir gasket B6275
2 Air filter group S205
3 Air sight gauge group S216
4 Liquid filter group S181
5 Liqiud sight gauge group S208
6 Filler plug assembly B6303
7 Pressure gauge B10114
8 Regulator B9779
9 Solenoid valve (for 24 VDC) B9960
Solenoid valve (for 120 VAC) C3245-1
Solenoid valve (for 240 VAC) C3245-2
10 Elbow adapter B7743
11 Elbow connector A2833
12 Straight adapter B6086
13 Tubing assembly B10126
14 Tubing assembly B9778
15 Grommet H0459
16 Elbow connector B1936
17 Drain plug B7305
18 Drain plug seal HO403
19 Low level switch HE1092
15
19
10 16
6
9 11
10
14
10
8
5 17 418
1
2
3
17
18
12
13
7
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24421  •  R10 11/213
Dimensional Schematics
Type UB – 1 Gallon
Item Description
A Air Inlet (1/4” Pipe Thread)
B Air Outlet (1/4” Pipe Thread)
C Conduit Connection (1/2” Pipe Thread)
D Drain
E Liquid Outlet (1/8” Pipe Thread)
F Pressure Regulator Adjustment
G Filler Plug
Item Description